L)

.
G2y S

SIP BT Bl CHTHE0 PysmEEUILD,

GFssiement - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLLLLT6U 60650
STATUTORY ORDER
HHhEass &My
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of — Notified.

S.0. N0.84/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27% August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Kancheepuram District Gazette dated the 28" August, 2014.

(SBPHBEIE Wil CHTH0 hBAW ) HEALILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

)..(-YT, ’@ QA'\D.N/
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFwsoTaTY

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Kancheepuram District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Kancheepuram
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Kancheepuram
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.



D&t @emesiLiy
APPENDIX

T N F20F: 3
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu
Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the
purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats
and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,
hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members
of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Publication of public notice of election and
: o 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations 11.00 A.M to
. N 3.00P.M
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014 11.00 AM
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014 Upto 3.00 P.M
7.00 A.M to
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014 500 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014 8.00 A.M.
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

(SWDIP BN T CHTHD ) HBHW ,HEALILIYG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFwsvomenit

Secretary



District : Kancheepuram
PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

The Table

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Acharapakkam 15
2 Kattankolathur 16
3 Sriperumbudur 10
4 Thiruporur 2

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat
(1) (2) (3)
1 Acharapakkam Orathy
2 Chithamur Vilangadu
3 Kancheepuram Angambakkam
4 Kancheepuram Kolivakkam
5 Kattankolathur Mannivakkam
6 Kattankolathur Urappakkam
7 Kundrathur Sethupattu
8 Madurantakam Ariyanur
9 Madurantakam Nallamur
10  Madurantakam Nesapakkam
11  Sriperumbudur Mannur
12 Thirukkalukundram Aminjikarai
13 Thirukkalukundram Mambakkam
14  Thirukkalukundram P.V. Kalathur

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Si.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Acharapakkam Alapakkam 1
2 Acharapakkam Orathy 9
3 Acharapakkam Padhri 1
4 Acharapakkam Sempoondi 4
5 Chithamur 57. Kolathur 9
6 Chithamur Easur 3
7 Kancheepuram Melkadirpur 7
8 Kancheepuram Melottivakkam 4



District : Kancheepuram

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Kattankoluthur
Kundrathur

Lathur
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Madurantakam
Sriperumbudur
Sriperumbudur
Sriperumbudur

St. Thomas Mount
St. Thomas Mount
Thirukkalukundram
Thirukkalukundram
Thirukkalukundram
Thirukkalukundram
Thirukkalukundram
Thirukkalukundram
Uthiramerur
Uthiramerur
Uthiramerur
Uthiramerur
Uthiramerur
Walajabad
Walajabad

The Table

Kunnavakkam
Palanthandalam
Kadalur
Arungunam

Arungunam

Lakshmi Narayana Puram

Mangalam
Pakkam
Peruveli
Pilappur
Puliyarankottai
Kaduvanchery
Kunnam
Thandalam
Mudichur
Pozhichalur
Edaiyathur
Mullikolathur
Naduvakkarai
Nerumbur
Pudupattinam
Vovyalur
Kaliyapettai
Karanai
Menallur
Pulivoy
Thirupulivanam
Govindavadi

Nathanallur

AN R WO N = O 1 WW R, NN = N

o W u» L1 NV NN

(BDPBIE wNBlew CHTHN0 PeHRIU P SHEILILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

J~ s ) @A
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEFwsvTaTT

Secretary



