

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.84/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the Kancheepuram District Gazette dated the 28th August, 2014.

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)

 with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Kancheepuram District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Kancheepuram

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Kancheepuram

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

<u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

அறிவிக்கை NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

 Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations 	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.
Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014	

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

> B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

> > Secretary

The Table

District : Kancheepuram

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Acharapakkam	15
2	Kattankolathur	16
3	Sriperumbudur	10
4	Thiruporur	2

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Acharapakkam	Orathy
2	Chithamur	Vilangadu
3	Kancheepuram	Angambakkam
4	Kancheepuram	Kolivakkam
5	Kattankolathur	Mannivakkam
6	Kattankolathur	Urappakkam
7	Kundrathur	Sethupattu
8	Madurantakam	Ariyanur
9	Madurantakam	Nallamur
10	Madurantakam	Nesapakkam
11	Sriperumbudur	Mannur
12	Thirukkalukundram	Aminjikarai
13	Thirukkalukundram	Mambakkam
14	Thirukkalukundram	P.V. Kalathur

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

	•		
SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Acharapakkam	Alapakkam	1
2	Acharapakkam	Orathy	9
3	Acharapakkam	Padhri	1
4	Acharapakkam	Sempoondi	4
5	Chithamur	57. Kolathur	9
6	Chithamur	Easur	3
7	Kancheepuram	Melkadirpur	7
8	Kancheepuram	Melottivakkam	4

The Table

District : Kancheepuram

9	Kattankoluthur	Kunnavakkam	4
10	Kundrathur	Palanthandalam	1
11	Lathur	Kadalur	4
12	Madurantakam	Arungunam	1
13	Madurantakam	Arungunam	3
14	Madurantakam	Lakshmi Narayana Puram	3
15	Madurantakam	Mangalam	5
16	Madurantakam	Pakkam	9
17	Madurantakam	Peruveli	1
18	Madurantakam	Pilappur	2
19	Madurantakam	Puliyarankottai	6
20	Sriperumbudur	Kaduvanchery	3
21	Sriperumbudur	Kunnam	1
22	Sriperumbudur	Thandalam	2
23	St. Thomas Mount	Mudichur	4
24	St. Thomas Mount	Pozhichalur	10
25	Thirukkalukundram	Edaiyathur	3
26	Thirukkalukundram	Mullikolathur	5
27	Thirukkalukundram	Naduvakkarai	2
28	Thirukkalukundram	Nerumbur	1
29	Thirukkalukundram	Pudupattinam	14
30	Thirukkalukundram	Voyalur	7
31	Uthiramerur	Kaliyapettai	2
32	Uthiramerur	Karanai	9
33	Uthiramerur	Menallur	2
34	Uthiramerur	Pulivoy	5
35	Uthiramerur	Thirupulivanam	5
36	Walajabad	Govindavadi	3
37	Walajabad	Nathanallur	5

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary